8. A copy of Chesapeake's most current Form 1 O-K as filed with the Securities and

Exchange Commission is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

We respectfully submit this Consummation Report on the issuance of securities by Chesapeake

Utilities Corporation, Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 130274-GU, this 15th day of

April2015.

Sincerely,

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION

Beth W. Cooper
Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

5

Exhibit Reference

Exhibit A

Exhibit 8

Exhibit C

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION
Summary of Exhibits

Description

Schedules showing capitalization, pretax interest
coverage and debt requirements as of
December 31, 2014

Sec File No. 333-200937 pursuant to the
extension for the Dividend and Reinvestment
and Stock Purchase Plan

Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2014

6

EXHIBIT A
PAGE 1 of3

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION
Capitalization Ratios Actual December 31, 2013 & Pro Forma after Issuance

UNAUDITED

ACTUAL PRO FORMA
BEFORE ISSUANCE AFTER ISl;!UANC!;

AMOUNT %OF PRO FORMA AMOUNT %OF
TYPE OF CAPITAL OUTSTANDING TOTAL Stock Split ADJUSTMENT OUTSTANDING TOTAL

STQCKHOLDERS' EQ!JITY

COMMON STOCK $4,691,000 0.91% $44,461 $4,735,461 0.92%

PAID IN CAPITAL $152,341,000 29.67% $ 2,364,938 $3,889,131 $158,595,069 30.68%

RETAINED EARNINGS (1) $124,274,000 24.21% $ (2,373,932) ($401,657) $121,498,411 23.50%

ACCUMULATED OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ($2,533,000) -0.49% $0 ($2,533,000) -0.49%

DEFERRED COMPENSATION
OBLIGATION $1,124,000 0.22% $0 $1,124,000 0.22%

TREASURY STOCK ($1,124,000) -0.22% $0 ($1,124,000) -0.22%

PREFERRED STOCK iQ 0.00% iQ iQ 0.00%

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY ~278 773 000 54.30% l$8 994) ~3 531 935 ~282,304 935 5461%

LON!;2-TERM DEBT

FIRST MORTGAGE BONDS $7,967,000 1.55% $0 $7,967,000 1.54%

CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES $0 0.00% $0 $0 0.00%

SENIOR NOTES $109,620,000 21.35% $50,000,000 $159,620,000 30.88%

OTHER $5000 0.00% iQ $5 000 000%

TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT i117,592 000 22.91% i50 000 000 ~167 5~2 000 3242%

TOTAL PERMANENT CAPITAL ~396 365 000 77.21% l$8 994) i53 531 935 i449 887 942 8703%

Q!,!RRENT PORTIQN OF LTD i11 353 000 2.21% iQ i11 353 000 220%

l;!HORT-TERM DEBT (2) i105 666 000 20.58% i 8 994 (i50 000 000) ~55 674 994 10.77%

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $513 384 000 ~ ~ $3 531 935 $516 915 935 ~

Note (1) and (2): Pursuant to the stock split 129 fractional shares with retained earnings value of$8,994 were redeemed for cash in lieu.

EXHIBIT A

CHESAPEAKE UTILTIES CORPORATION

Notes to Capitalization, Income and
Pretax Interest Coverage Schedules

Actual December 31, 2013 and Pro Forma After Issuance

PAGE 2 of 3

The following adjustments have been made to capitalization:

1. Common Stock - Number of shares (135,495) times par value ($0.4867 per share},
with the shares issued for the following purposes:

40,686 shares for the Stock and Incentive Compensation Plan
47,313 shares for the Conversion of Debentures
14,751 shares for the Retirement Savings Plan
28,745 shares for the Dividend Reinvestment and Stock Purchase Plan

Note: 129 fractional shares were issued for the stock split and redeemed as cash in lieu.

2. Additional Paid in Capital - Total cash value less the associated Common Stock
amount for the following issuances:

40,686 shares at $39.93 per share
47,313 shares at $10.99 per share
14,751 shares at $40.49 per share
28,745 shares at $43.40 per share

3. Long-Term Debt-

$50,000,000 Unsecured 3.88% Notes due 2029

Pro Forma income impact of May 15, 2014 issuance of $50,000,000
Unsecured 3.88% Notes due 2029 to refinance $50,000,000 short-term debt is
$377,363 after-tax based on 6.5 months of interest rate difference.

7

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION
Statement of Income and Pretax Interest Coverage

Actual December 31 2013 & Pro Forma after Issuance

UNAUDITED

EXHIBIT A
PAGE 3 of3

Annualized Twelv~ Months
Actual Pro Forma
Before Pro Forma After

Issuance Adjustment Issuance

Statement of Income

Operating revenues 444,306,000 0 444,306,000

2 Operating expenses before income taxes 381,572,000 0 381,572,000

3 Income taxes (including Deferrals) 22 085 000 1270 010) 21 814 990

4 Operating Income (1-(2+3)) 40,649,000 270,010 40,919,010

5 Other Income, Net 372 000 Q 372 000

6 Income Before Interest Charges (4+5) 41,021,000 270,010 41,291,010

7 Interest Charges (b) 8 234 000 671 667 8 905 667

8 Income from Continuing Operations (6-7) 32,787,000 (401,657) 32,385,343

9 Preferred stock dividends 0 0 0

1 0 Earnings available to common equity (8-9) 32,787,000 (401,657) 32,385,343

11 Pretax Interest Coverage ((3+6)/7) 7.66 N/A 7.09

Table of Conten t~

PROSPECTUS

Filed Pursuant to Rule 424(b)(3)
Registration No. 333-200937

DIVIDEND REINVESTMENT AND DIRECT STOCK PURCHASE PLAN

790,769 SHARES OF COMMON STOCK
(PAR VALUE $0.4867 PER SHARE)

This Prospectus relates to shares of common stock, par value $0.4867 per share (including the associated Rights) of Chesapeake Utilities
Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which may be offered and sold from time to time pursuant to the terms of our Dividend Reinvestment and
Direct Stock Purchase Plan (the "Plan"). Our common stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "CPK."